
2024-25 WSCS Basketball Schedule 

Date Day Opponent Home Team Time 

Dec. 13 Friday Lutheran Christian 7:15 pm 

Dec. 17  Tuesday De Pere North 7:00 pm 

Dec. 21 Saturday North South  (2) 6:00/7:45 pm 

Jan. 7 Tuesday Ashwaubenon South 7:00 pm 

Jan. 10 Friday Bay Port North 7:00 pm 

Jan. 11 Saturday Concordia-Chicago Lakeland U.  (2) 1:00/3:15 pm 

Jan. 16 Thursday Kohler Lutheran 7:15 pm 

Jan. 23 Thursday Christian Lutheran 7:15 pm 

Jan. 25 Saturday Rockford U. Lakeland U.  (2) 1:00/3:15 pm 

Jan. 28 Tuesday Manitowoc North 7:00 pm 

Feb. 8 Saturday South North  (2) 6:00/7:45 pm 

Feb. 14  Friday Lutheran Kohler 7:15 pm 

Feb. 27 Thursday GB Southwest South 7:00 pm 

March 4,7,8  WIAA Regionals (Boys) 

 

 

 


